WHEREAS, in accordance with Fairbanks General Code (FGC) Chapter 54, 
Article IV, Competitive Bidding, bids were solicited for the 4th Avenue & State Street Storm 
Drain Project (ITB-24-10); and 

WHEREAS, the apparent lowest bidder for the project is Colaska Inc in the amount 
of two hundred seventy-seven thousand, five hundred sixty-two dollars and zero cents 
$277,562.00); and 

WHEREAS, this contract will install new storm drain pipe and catch basins on 4th 

Avenue between Badger Street and State Street to remove cross-connection between 
the existing storm drain system and sanitary sewer system; and   

WHEREAS, funding for the project will be provided from the Capital Fund.